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January 16, 2015 

VIA ECFS 

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 

Re: Acknowledgment of Confidentiality, Applications of Comcast Corp. and  
  Time Warner Cable Inc., For Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of  
  Licenses and Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-57 

Dear Ms. Dortch, 

 Pursuant to the Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order1 issued in the above-
captioned proceeding, Time Warner Cable Inc. (“TWC”) submits the enclosed Acknowledgment 
of Confidentiality for inclusion in the record.  This Acknowledgment has been signed by Terri B. 
Natoli, Vice President, Regulatory Affairs of Time Warner Cable, who seeks access to 
Confidential information that may be filed in this proceeding.   

 A copy of this letter and its attachments has been served on counsel for each Submitting 
Party.  A Certificate of Service is attached hereto.    

 Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions.  

      Sincerely, 

      /s/ Alexander L. Stout 

      Alexander L. Stout 
      of LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
      Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc. 

Attachments 

                                                 
1  Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc. for Consent to Assign or 

Transfer Control of Licenses and Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-57, Second 
Amended Modified Joint Protective Order, DA 14-1639 (rel. Nov. 12, 2014). 





CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Alexander L. Stout, hereby certify that on  January 16, 2015, I caused true and correct 
copies of the foregoing letter and attached Acknowledgments of Confidentiality to be served 
electronically to the following, except for those marked by(*), who were served by overnight 
delivery. 

Barbara S. Esbin  
Cinnamon Mueller 
1333 New Hampshire Ave, NW Floor 2 
Washington, DC 20036 
besbin@cinnamonmueller.com 

Outside Counsel for American Cable 
Association 

Thomas Cohen  
Kelley, Drye & Warren LLP 
Washington Harbour 
3050 K Street, NW Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20007 
tcohen@kelleydrye.com 

Outside Counsel for American Cable 
Association 

David LaFuria 
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP 
8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1200 
McLean, VA  22102 
dlafuria@fcclaw.com 

Outside Counsel for American Cable 
Association 

*Steve Bogdan 
Broadview Networks 
1018 W. 9th Avenue 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 

Counsel for Broadview Networks 

Robert Cooper 
Richard Feinstein 
Boies, Schiller & Flexner 
5301 Wisconsin Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20015 
rcooper@bsfllp.com 
rfeinstein@bsfllp.com 

Outside Counsel for Cogent 

Mary C. Albert 
COMPTEL 
1200 G Street, NW 
Suite 350 
Washington, DC 20005 
malbert@comptel.org 

Counsel for COMPTEL 

Mark Cooper 
Consumer Federation of America 
1620 I Street, NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20006 
cfa@consumerfed.org 

Pantelis Michalopolous 
Stephanie Roy 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
pmichalopoulos@steptoe.com 
sroy@steptoe.com 

Outside Counsel for DISH Network L.L.C. 
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Lauren M. Wilson 
Free Press 
1025 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Suite 1110 
Washington, DC 20036 
lwilson@freepress.net 

Counsel for Free Press 

Eric Branfman 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
2020 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
eric.branfman@bingham.com 

Outside Counsel for Granite 
Telecommunications 

Micah Caldwell 
ITTA 
1101 Vermont Ave., NW 
Suite 501 
Washington, DC 20005 
mcaldwell@itta.us 

Counsel for ITTA 

Jennifer Johnson 
Gerard Waldron 
Covington & Burling LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
jjohnson@cov.com 
gwaldron@cov.com 

Outside Counsel for NBC Television Affiliates 
Markham Erickson 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
merickson@steptoe.com 

Outside Counsel for Netflix 

John Bergmayer 
Public Knowledge 
1818 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
john@publicknowledge.org 

Counsel for Public Knowledge 
Eric Branfman 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
2020 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
eric.branfman@bingham.com 

Outside Counsel for RCN

Paul Goodman 
The Greenlining Institute 
1918 University Avenue 
2nd Floor 
Berkeley, CA 94704 
paulg@greenlining.org 

Counsel for The Greenlining Institute 
Markham Erickson 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
merickson@steptoe.com 

Outside Counsel for TV One, LLC

Ellen Stutzman 
Director, Research & Public Policy 
Writers Guild of America, West 
7000 West Third Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90048 
estutzman@wga.org 
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Michael Forscey 
Forscey PLLC 
400 North Capitol Street, NW 
Suite 585 
Washington, DC 20001 
m4c@forstin.com 

Outside Counsel for Writers Guild of America, 
West 

Vanessa Lemmé 
Federal Communications Commission 
Industry Analysis Division 
Media Bureau 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
vanessa.lemme@fcc.gov 

Neil Dellar 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
neil.dellar@fcc.gov 

Joel Rabinovitz 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov 

      /s/ Alexander L. Stout                                      .
      Alexander L. Stout 
      Associate 
      of LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
       


